An additional 
charge will apply for hard copy reports. Please contact Industrial Appraisal Company if a hard copy is required. 

http://www.indappr.com/index.html

PROFESSIONAL FEE 

The total fee for the appraisal services outlined herein is: 

NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY DOLLARS 

$9,470.00 

FEE IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL EXPENSES 

This fee covers work under this contract only, and such items as legal conferences, depositions, court testimony or 
expansion of the appraisal for purposes not specified in this agreement will be billed at a per diem rate to be determined.